CH \$140.00 526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teleflex Medical Devices S.à r.l.		12/30/2019	Private Limited Liability Company: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teleflex Life Sciences Limited	
Street Address: 171, Old Bakery Street		
City:	Valletta VLT	
State/Country: MALTA		
Postal Code:	1455	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MALTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5269420	EZ-IO
Registration Number:	5213675	EZ-CONNECT
Registration Number:	3822270	ONCONTROL
Registration Number:	4652334	
Registration Number:	4443522	EZ-STABILIZER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.564.2727

Email: BHIPDocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN M. BOVARD, Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15184.021402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Bovard
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin M. Bovard/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2020

Total Attachments: 6 source=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l__to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l__to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l__to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l__to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l__to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l__to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l__to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l__to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l__to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l__to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l__to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l__to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l_to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l_to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l_to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l_to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l_to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l_to_Teleflex_Life_Sciences_Limited#pagesource=Trademark_IP_Assignment_from_Teleflex_Medical_Devices_S_a_r_l_to_Teleflex_Life_S

RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teleflex Medical Devices S.à r.l., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) incorporated under the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 26, boulevard de Kockelscheuer, L-1821 Luxembourg, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, registered with the Luxembourg Register of Commerce and Companies under No. B185177 ("ASSIGNOR"), desires to transfer, convey, assign, and deliver all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined below), including notably the rights to file applications and obtain industrial property rights in all jurisdictions worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Teleflex Life Sciences Limited, a limited liability company duly incorporated and validly existing under the laws of Malta, having its registered office at 171, Old Bakery Street, Valletta VLT 1455, Malta, registered with the Malta Business Registry under No. C94305, ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby assign and transfer as of the Transfer Date (as defined below), unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined below).

"Intellectual Property" means all rights (including rights to enforce) with respect to the following in any jurisdictions throughout the world: (i) patents, patent applications and invention disclosures (including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, prosecution applications, reexaminations, substitutions, extensions, renewals, post-grant proceedings, utility models, certificates of invention or reissues thereof or therefore), including those set out at Schedule 1 and Schedule 2 of this Recordable Assignment; (ii) trademarks (including any related rights, including reputation, in or to the trade mark), service marks, trade dress, trade names, corporate names, logos, internet domain names and slogans (and all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations of the foregoing), including those set out at Schedule 3 and Schedule 4 of this Recordable Assignment; (iii) copyrights and copyrightable works; (iv) distribution networks, customer lists, ideas, trade secrets, confidential information, know-how, inventions, proprietary techniques, business models, processes, methods, applications, technical information, disclosures, design rights, unpublished research and development information, manufacturing and operating information, technical data, process characterization data, all documentation relating thereto in any form (including drawings, plans, bills of material and sources of information); (v) rights in software (including all source code, object code, data, databases and collections of data); (vi) registrations or applications or rights to apply for any of the foregoing clauses (i) through (v); and (vii) all other intellectual property (including any other additional applicable marketing and trade intangibles assets), in each of clauses (i) through (vii) in any part of the world and whether or not registered or registerable and to the fullest extent thereof and for the full period therefor and all extensions and renewals thereof, and in each of clauses (i) through (vii) together with any and all income, royalties, damages, and payments due or payable (including damages and payments for past or future infringements or misappropriations thereof) with respect thereto, the right to sue and recover for past infringements or misappropriations

thereof, any and all corresponding rights and interests, that, now or hereafter, may be secured or due throughout the world.

"Transfer Date" means December 30, 2019.

As of the Transfer Date, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all of ASSIGNOR'S claims for damages and remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including ASSIGNOR'S right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of any of the Intellectual Property assigned hereby.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Intellectual Property immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Intellectual Property, will sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally take or cause to be taken all such other actions necessary or desirable for ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the benefits of the present Recordable Assignment in all countries.

This Recordable Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Recordable Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, and submitted to the competent courts of Luxembourg-City, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of Luxembourg or any other jurisdiction).

[Signature page to follow]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30th day of December , 2019.

TELEFLEX MEDICAL DEVICES S.À R.L.

By: ____

Name: Jacob Elguicz

Title: Category A Manager

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

SS.

On <u>December</u> 30, 2019, before me, Pamela L. Carr, notary public, personally appeared Jacob Elguicze, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity on behalf of which he acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania — Notary Sea PAMELA L CARR — Notary Photo Montgomery County My Commission Expires Act 6, 2022 Commission Number 1023888

Notary Signature

Schedule 4 Vidacare Trademark Portfolio

Docket Number	MarkName	Country	Application No	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date	Status
040792.020221	EZ-IO	United States - (US)	87211623	21-10-16	5269420	22-08-17	REGISTERED - (G)
040792.020222	EZ-CONNECT	United States - (US)	87211647	21-10-16	5213675	30-05-17	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020001	EZ-IO	Canada - (CA)	1251577	22-03-05	TMA669,464	09-08-06	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020002	EZ-IO	Canada - (CA)	1453836	01-10-09	TMA800,460	21-06-11	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020003	EZ-IO	China P.R (CN)	5720561	13-11-06	5720561	07-08-09	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020004	EZ-IO	The European Union Trademark - (EM)	003819083	05-05-04	003819083	08-09-05	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020005	EZ-IO	The European Union Trademark - (EM)	008341992	04-06-09	008341992	22-02-10	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020006	EZ-IO	South Korea - (KR)	40-2008- 0036291	23-07-08	40-816591	10-03-10	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020007	EZ-IO	Russian Federation - (RU)	2008723488	23-07-08	392974	23-07-08	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020009	DEFINING THE FIELD OF INTRAOSSEOUS MEDICINE	United States - (US)	77901307	28-12-09	4016519	23-08-11	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020013	ONCONTROL	Canada - (CA)	1458633	10-11-09	TMA811,899	17-11-11	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020014	ONCONTROL	The European Union Trademark - (EM)	008341976	04-06-09	008341976	17-12-09	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020015	ONCONTROL	South Korea - (KR)	40-2008-36530	24-07-08	40-816592	10-03-10	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020016	ONCONTROL	Russian Federation - (RU)	2008723487	23-07-08	397726	30-12-09	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020017	ONCONTROL	United States - (US)	77166714	26-04-07	3822270	20-07-10	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020021	VIDACARE	Canada - (CA)	1453834	01-10-09	TMA800,457	21-06-11	INACTIVE - (I)

Docket Number	MarkName	Country	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date	Status
099599.020022	VIDACARE	China P.R (CN)	6962015	19-09-08	6962015	21-05-10	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020023	VIDACARE	The European Union Trademark - (EM)	008342016	04-06-09	008342016	23-12-09	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020024	VIDACARE	South Korea - (KR)	45200800003521	18-08-08	45-28587	13-08-09	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020025	VIDACARE	Russian Federation - (RU)	2008723486	23-07-08	400379	05-02-10	INACTIVE - (i)
099599.020026	VIDACARE	United States - (US)	78131508	28-05-02	2921433	25-01-05	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020027	VIDACARE	United States - (US)	77399354	18-02-08	3825593	27-07-10	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020028	VIDACARE	United States - (US)	77578430	25-09-08	3825808	27-07-10	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020029	VIDACARE	United States - (US)	77578404	25-09-08	3822577	20-07-10	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020030	VIDACARE	United States - (US)	85498867	19-12-11	4229079	23-10-12	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020032	EZ-IO T.A.L.O.N.	Canada - (CA)	1545998	30-09-11	TMA933536	04-04-16	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020033	EZ-IO T.A.L.O.N.	The European Union Trademark - (EM)	010435675	22-11-11	010435675	26-04-12	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020035	T.A.L.O.N. BY VIDACARE & Design	Canada - (CA)	1582676	08-06-12	TMA921482	27-11-15	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020036	T.A.L.O.N. BY VIDACARE & Design	International - (IB)	1129604	08-06-12	1129604	08-06-12	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020037	T.A.L.O.N. BY VIDACARE & Design	Australia - (AU)	1518166	08-06-12	1129604	08-06-12	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020038	T.A.L.O.N. BY VIDACARE & Design	The European Union Trademark - (EM)	1129604	08-06-12	1129604	08-06-12	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020039	T.A.L.O.N. BY VIDACARE & Design	United States - (US)	85490893	08-12-11	4429314	05-11-13	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020041	Design (Bone Icon)	United States - (US)	86261687	24-04-14	4652334	09-12-14	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020042	EZ-IO & Design	United States - (US)	85499983	20-12-11	4183350	31-07-12	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020043	ONCONTROL & Design	United States - (US)	85499626	20-12-11	4284970	05-02-13	INACTIVE - (I)

Docket Number	MarkName	Country	Application No	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date	Status
099599.020044	EZ-IO HANDS-ON LAB EXPERIENCE (& Design)	United States - (US)	85500562	21-12-11	4281645	29-01-13	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020045	IMMEDIATE VASCULAR ACCESS WHEN YOU NEED IT.	United States - (US)	85531762	02-02-12	4281738	29-01-13	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020046	EZ-STABILIZER	Canada - (CA)	1.648538	18-10-13	TMA919606	06-11-15	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020047	EZ-STABILIZER	International - (IB)	1206355	17-10-13	1206355	17-10-13	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020048	EZ-STABILIZER	Australia - (AU)	1206355	17-10-13	1206355	17-10-13	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020049	EZ-STABILIZER	China P.R (CN)	1206355	17-10-13	1206355	17-10-13	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020050	EZ-STABILIZER	The European Union Trademark - (EM)	1206355	17-10-13	1206355	17-10-13	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020051	EZ-STABILIZER	South Korea - (KR)	1206355	17-10-13	1206355	17-10-13	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020052	EZ-STABILIZER	Russian Federation - (RU)	1206355	17-10-13	1206355	17-10-13	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020053	EZ-STABILIZER	United States - (US)	85907993	18-04-13	4443522	03-12-13	REGISTERED - (G)
099599.020055	VIDACARE	China P.R (CN)	n/a	08-10-08	6988997	07-10-10	INACTIVE - (I)
099599.020065	ONCONTROL	China P.R (CN)	37462361	12-04-19			FILED - (F)

RECORDED: 01/28/2020